The aggregate number of Shares which may fall to be issued upon exercise in full of
the conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price
of HK$1.50 per Conversion Share is 18,333,333 Conversion Shares, representing
approximately 6.3% of the Company’s existing issued share capital and approximately 5.9%
of its issued share capital as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
(assuming that there will be no further changes to the issued share capital of the Company
between the date of this announcement and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds).

Set out below for illustration purposes are the shareholding structures of the Company: (i)
as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds
(on the assumptions that the Convertible Bonds are converted at the initial Conversion Price
being HK$1.50 per Conversion Share and there is no other change in the issued share capital
of the Company from the date of this announcement and up to the date of full conversion of
the Convertible Bonds):

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon full conversion of
the Convertible Bonds

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Director
Zheng Jinwei (Note 1) 600,000 0.20 600,000 0.19

Substantial Shareholder
Eastmount Global Limited (Note 2) 69,658,600 23.77 69,658,600 22.37

Public Shareholders
Sea Best — — 15,000,000 4.82
Mr. Wu — — 3,333,333 1.07
Other public Shareholders 222,825,125 76.03 222,825,125 71.55

Total 293,083,725 100.00 311,417,058 100.00

Notes:

1.	 These Shares are held by Samway International Enterprise Limited, a company incorporated in
British Virgin Islands with limited liability, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Zheng Jinwei, an executive
Director.

– 4 –

2.	 These Shares are held by Eastmount Global Limited, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with
limited liability, which is ultimately wholly-owned by Trident Trust Company (Singapore) Pte Limited
as trustee of a discretionary trust with Ms. Liu Luoxiu as the settlor and certain family members of Ms.
Liu Luoxiu, including Ms. Wu Siyuan, an executive Director and chief executive of the Company, as